
 

 

   

KIRKHAM GRAMMAR SCHOOL 

TERM DATES 2026/2027 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 

Beginning:   Tuesday 1 September   INSET 1 

         L6/First Year Boarders return by 8.30 pm 

    Wednesday 2 September  First Year (Year 7) Induction morning  

         8.50 am - 1.00 pm 

         Lower Sixth Induction morning 

         10.00 am – 1.30 pm 

         I1 (Reception) Induction morning 

         9.00 am – 12.30 pm 

         Remainder of Boarders return by 8.30 pm 

 

    Thursday 3 September   Full school term begins 

 

Senior School Speech Day: To be confirmed 

 

Open Afternoon:  Sunday 4 October 

 

Half Term:   4.00 pm Friday 16 October - Sunday 1 November 

    Sunday 1 November - Boarders return by 8.30 pm 

 

Speech Day Holiday:  To be confirmed 

 

Boarding Exeat   To be confirmed 

 

End of Term:   12 noon Wednesday 16 December Boarders leave 

 

SPRING TERM 2027 

Beginning:   Tuesday 5 January   INSET 2 

         Boarders return by 8.30 pm 

    Wednesday 6 January   Full school term begins 

 

Half Term:   4.00 pm Friday 12 February - Sunday 21 February 

    Sunday 21 February - Boarders return by 8.30 pm 

 

End of Term:   12 noon Thursday 25 March  Boarders leave 

 

SUMMER TERM 2027 

Beginning:   Wednesday 14 April   INSET 3 

         Boarders return by 8.30 pm 

    Thursday 15 April   Full school term begins 

  

Public Holiday:   Monday 3 May 

 

Half Term:   4.00 pm Friday 28 May - Sunday 6 June 

    Sunday 6 June - Boarders return by 8.30 pm 

 

Boarding Exeat   To be advised  

 

End of Term:   12 noon Wednesday 7 July  Boarders leave 


